
ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 Implement Voting System ‐ VERY HIGH LEVEL 155 days? Wed 01/25/23 Tue 08/29/23
2 Select new Vendor 44 days Wed 01/25/23 Mon 03/27/23
3 Develop Requirements 0 days Wed 01/25/23 Wed 01/25/23
4 Send Requirements to Vendors 0 days Wed 01/25/23 Wed 01/25/23 3
5 Review and grade vendor proposals 16 days Wed 01/25/23 Wed 02/15/23 4
6 Select System at Board of Supervisors 0 days Tue 03/28/23 Tue 03/28/23
7 Contract Negotiations Voting System 35 days Wed 03/29/23 Tue 05/16/23 2
8 Receive formal proposal 7 days Wed 03/29/23 Thu 04/06/23
9 Discuss timelines, schedules, equipment needs and 

quantities
7 days Wed 03/29/23 Thu 04/06/23

10 Negotiate quantity and pricing 7 days Wed 03/29/23 Thu 04/06/23
11 IT Review 21 days Fri 04/07/23 Fri 05/05/23 10
12 Contract Terms and language with COCO 14 days Mon 05/08/23 Thu 05/25/23 11
13 Finalize Contract 0 days Thu 05/25/23 Wed 08/30/23 12
14 Contract Negotiations RAVBM 35 days Wed 03/29/23 Tue 05/16/23 2
15 Receive formal proposal 7 days Wed 03/29/23 Thu 04/06/23
16 Discuss timelines, schedules, needs and 

quantities
7 days Wed 03/29/23 Thu 04/06/23

17 Negotiate quantity and pricing 7 days Wed 03/29/23 Thu 04/06/23
18 IT Review 21 days Fri 04/07/23 Fri 05/05/23 17
19 Contract Terms and language with COCO 14 days Mon 05/08/23 Thu 05/25/23 18
20 Finalize Contract 0 days Thu 05/25/23 Wed 08/30/23 19
21 Equipment Order and Receive 22 days Wed 05/17/23 Thu 06/15/23 7,14
22 Vendor Orders equipment 22 days Wed 05/17/23 Thu 06/15/23
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23 ALL Equipment is received at County 0 days Thu 06/15/23 Thu 06/15/23 22
24 Equipment Acceptance Testing 19 days? Tue 06/20/23 Fri 07/14/23 21
25 Unpacking 3 days Tue 06/20/23 Thu 06/22/23
26 Acceptance Testing Setup, documentation, training 5 days Mon 05/22/23 Fri 05/26/23 7,14

27 Acceptance Testing 14 days Tue 06/20/23 Fri 07/07/23
28 Finalize testing results and documentation 5 days Mon 07/10/23 Fri 07/14/23 27
29 Ballot Printing Certification 11 days Mon 07/03/23 Sat 07/15/23
30 Update Procedures & Submit Application 5 days Mon 07/03/23 Fri 07/07/23
31 Review and Approve Application 7 days Fri 07/07/23 Sat 07/15/23
32 Warehouse/Storage Changes 20 days Mon 04/03/23 Fri 04/28/23
33 Review New Equipment sizing, requirements 2 days Mon 04/03/23 Tue 04/04/23
34 Document necessary storage changes 4 days Wed 04/05/23 Mon 04/10/23 33
35 Execute Storage Changes 14 days Tue 04/11/23 Fri 04/28/23 34
36 Staff Training 5 days Wed 07/12/23 Tue 07/18/23 24
37 Vendor Provided training 5 days Wed 07/12/23 Tue 07/18/23
38 Process Changes 28 days Wed 07/19/23 Fri 08/25/23 36,29
39 Document all process changes 28 days Wed 07/19/23 Fri 08/25/23
40 Voter Outreach and Education 180 days Wed 05/17/23 Tue 01/23/24 7,14
41 Open House with Selected Vendor 2 days Wed 05/17/23 Thu 05/18/23
42 Email Campaign with new system information 180 days Wed 05/17/23 Tue 01/23/24
43 Develop new voting system instructions for voters 180 days Wed 05/17/23 Tue 01/23/24

44 Develop new voting system posters 180 days Wed 05/17/23 Tue 01/23/24
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45 Mock Election 18 days Wed 07/19/23 Fri 08/11/23 36,29
46 Develop Mock Election Parameters 5 days Wed 07/19/23 Tue 07/25/23
47 Prepare documentation and materials 3 days Wed 07/26/23 Fri 07/28/23 46
48 Execute Mock Election 5 days Mon 07/31/23 Fri 08/04/23 47
49 Finalize results and documentation 5 days Mon 08/07/23 Fri 08/11/23 48
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